in connection with the work of ditching and 
draining certain areas in the salt marsh land 
in the Borough of Richmond, be and the same 
hereby is extended for sixty-six days; provided, 
however, that his compensation for such period 
shall not exceed the sum of five hundred and 
thirty-four dollars ($534). 

WILLIAM F. BAKER, 
President. 

Attest: 
F. A. SPENCER, 

Secretary. 

New York City, June 16, 1906. 
I hereby approve the foregoing resolution. 

GEORGE B. McCLELLAN, 
Mayor. 

State of New York, Office of State Civil Ser-
vice Commission, Albany, July 2o, 1906.

[...]

BETWEEN JAMAICA AVENUE AND 
SUTTER AVENUE. BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN. TOGETHER WITH ALL THE WORK 
INCIDENTAL THERETO. 

The time allowed for the completion of this 
contract is within sixty consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may he obtained and plans may 
he seen at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park, Brook-
lyn. 

jyx2.26 

OFFICE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, ARSE-

[...]

THE PUBLIC SQUARE BOUNDED BY 
BROOK AVENUE. THIRD AVENUE AND 
ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-FIRST 
STREET, BRONX BOROUGH, NEW YORK 
CITY. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will he three hundred days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

No. 3. FOR REGULATING. GRADING. 
SETTING CURBSTONES. FLAGGING THE 
SIDEWALKS. LAYING CRuSSWA T,K S. 
BUILDING APPROACHES AND PLACING 
FENCES IN CLASON'S POINT ROAD, FROM 
WESTCHESTF,R AVENUE TO THE EAST 
RIVER (OR LONG ISLAND SOUND). 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as